504248867 02/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4295545

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
ROBERT HEYNSSEN	IS			01/02/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	POWER	POWER PLATFORMS, INC.			
Street Address:	540 WEK	540 WEKIVA LANDING DRIVE			
City:	APOPKA	АРОРКА			
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32712	32712			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	90	28195			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(4	14)271-3552	if that is uponed		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	4) I be sent to t	14)271-3552 he e-mail address first; f that is unsuccessful,			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	4) be sent to ti if provided;	he e-mail address first;			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	4) I be sent to t if provided 41 pa	he e-mail address first; f that is unsuccessful, 42775000 t-dept@quarles.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(4 I be sent to th if provided; 1 41 pa e: Qi	he e-mail address first; f that is unsuccessful, 42775000 t-dept@quarles.com JARLES & BRADY LLP	it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(4 I be sent to th if provided; 4 41 pa e: Qi 41	he e-mail address first; f that is unsuccessful, 42775000 t-dept@quarles.com JARLES & BRADY LLP 1 EAST WISCONSIN AV	it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	4) (4 <i>if provided; 1</i> 41 و: Qi 41 51	he e-mail address first; f that is unsuccessful, 42775000 t-dept@quarles.com JARLES & BRADY LLP	it will be sent via /ENUE		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(4 <i>if provided; 1</i> 41 pa e: Qu 41 SU M	he e-mail address first; f that is unsuccessful, 42775000 t-dept@quarles.com JARLES & BRADY LLP 1 EAST WISCONSIN AV JITE 2350	it will be sent via /ENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(4 I be sent to the if provided; 1 41 pa e: Qi 41 Si M NUMBER:	<i>he e-mail address first;</i> <i>f that is unsuccessful,</i> 42775000 t-dept@quarles.com JARLES & BRADY LLP 1 EAST WISCONSIN AV JITE 2350 LWAUKEE, WISCONSII	<i>it will be sent vi</i> /ENUE N 53202-4426		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(4 I be sent to the if provided; 1 41 pa e: Qi 41 Si M NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; f that is unsuccessful, 42775000 t-dept@quarles.com JARLES & BRADY LLP 1 EAST WISCONSIN AV JITE 2350 LWAUKEE, WISCONSII 440994.00010 THOMAS J KRUME	<i>it will be sent vi</i> /ENUE N 53202-4426 NACHER		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	(4 I be sent to the if provided; 1 41 pa e: Qi 41 Si M NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; f that is unsuccessful, 42775000 t-dept@quarles.com JARLES & BRADY LLP 1 EAST WISCONSIN AV JITE 2350 LWAUKEE, WISCONSII 440994.00010	<i>it will be sent vi</i> /ENUE N 53202-4426 NACHER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(4 I be sent to the if provided; 1 41 pa e: Qi 41 Si M NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; f that is unsuccessful, 42775000 t-dept@quarles.com JARLES & BRADY LLP 1 EAST WISCONSIN AV JITE 2350 LWAUKEE, WISCONSII 440994.00010 THOMAS J KRUMEI /thomas j krumenach	<i>it will be sent vi</i> /ENUE N 53202-4426 NACHER		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Robert Heynssens** of **Gladstone**, **Michigan** (hereinafter "Assignor") have made certain inventions which are described in United States Patent No. 9,028,195, issued May 12, 2015 entitled **Telescoping Cargo Lifting Apparatus For A Truck** (hereinafter the "Patent"), and

WHEREAS, **Power Platforms, Inc.** (hereinafter "Assignee"), a **Florida** corporation having a place of business at **540 Wekiva Landing Drive, Apopka, FL 32712** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and reissues and reexaminations thereof, for all applicable countries and under all international agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and available consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and reissues and reexaminations thereof; together with all rights to profits, royalties and damages for past and future infringement of the Patent by any party and all rights to sue for and collect such profits, royalties and damages.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at request of Assignee, all other papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other acts reasonably deemed necessary by the Assignee in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

Kobert Klymanama (SEAL)

Robert Heynssens

STATE OF MICHIGAN

) SS

)

COUNTY OF DELTA

Before me on this $\frac{2N2}{N}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{2N2}}{\sqrt{2N2}}$, came **Robert Heynssens**, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

J. DELMONT monto

Notary Public, State of Michigan

My Commission expires der 10 2019

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 041400 FRAME: 0994

QB\43169378.1

RECORDED: 02/28/2017